Item Code – DC9U/450X 9U Data Cabinet  450 mm deep
● 9U Wall mounting Data Cabinet 530x450mm. Lockable front and side doors
● Rear mounting wall bracket for ease of installation (also fixing hole options presented)
● 19” Front and rear mounting posts
● Knockout cable entry top and bottom . Supplied with bespoke cable brush entry plate
● Open back knockout cable entry section. Earth stud located on cabinet floor.
It comes with a wall mounting bracket for easy install with additional locating fixing
holes also on the cabinet if required. For the cable entry It has an open back entry and
top and bottom removable plate . The cable entry brush plate is supplied which can be
used to replace the top or bottom gland plates to help prevent ingress of dust.
General
Sale Unit  Triple Ply Cardboard Box with Polystyrene Hood and sides packing
Barcode  5028088014912
Commodity Code 94032080  Made in China
Dimension Packed 661x575x495mm Height Width Depth
Dimension loose 483x575x450 mm Height Width Depth
Weight Packed 17.00 kg
Weight Loose  15.32 kg
Loading Capacity 40 kg
Fixing   Screw Holes or Wall Bracket options
Technical
Frame    1.2mm Steel
Mounting post  1.5mm steel
Other parts   1mm
Color   Black texture powder coated
Side view with mounting post locations
See additional separate PDF drawing for detailed metrics